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FY 08 Federal TANF Funds (including block grant, supplemental grants, and bonuses) $16,631,856,300

Total Federal TANF Funds Available (including unspent prior year funds) $20,525,210,262

MOE Obligation at 75% $10,322,828,588

MOE Obligation at 80% $11,011,017,155

Total Funds Used $17,334,047,012 $13,655,821,527 $30,989,868,539

Total Funds Spent $14,473,923,565 $13,655,821,527 $28,129,745,092

Transferred to Child Care Development Block Grant (CCDBG) $1,678,911,488 N/A $1,678,911,488

Transferred to Social Services Block Grant (Title XX) $1,181,211,959 N/A $1,181,211,959

How Funds Were Used

Basic Assistance $4,755,251,988 $3,893,718,031 $8,648,970,019 27.9%

Child Care Spent or Transferred $3,301,278,966 $2,613,931,179 $5,915,210,145 19.1%

Spent Directly $1,622,367,478 $2,613,931,179 $4,236,298,657 13.7%

Transferred to Child Care Development Block Grant (CCDBG) $1,678,911,488 N/A $1,678,911,488 5.4%

Transferred to Social Services Block Grant (Title XX) $1,181,211,959 N/A $1,181,211,959 3.8%

Transportation and Supportive Services $399,327,819 $110,366,844 $509,694,663 1.6%

Authorized Under Prior Law $1,622,224,543 N/A $1,622,224,543 5.2%

    Authorized Under Prior Law--Assistance $519,498,379 N/A $519,498,379 1.7%

   Authorized Under Prior Law--Nonassistance $1,102,726,164 N/A $1,102,726,164 3.6%

Work-Related Activities $1,695,662,442 $574,303,275 $2,269,965,717 7.3%

Work Subsidies $3,480,920 $18,799,825 $22,280,745 0.1%

Education and Training $237,602,785 $225,275,718 $462,878,503 1.5%

Other Work Activities/Expenses $1,454,578,737 $408,622,766 $1,863,201,503 6.0%

Individual Development Accounts $1,835,967 $517,954 $2,353,921 0.0%

Refundable Earned Income Tax Credit or Other Refundable Tax Credits $89,237,773 $1,474,728,379 $1,563,966,152 5.0%

Nonrecurrent Short-Term Benefits $236,777,177 $243,211,717 $479,988,894 1.5%

Pregnancy Prevention $554,302,790 $1,661,037,526 $2,215,340,316 7.1%

Two-Parent Family Formation and Maintenance $188,499,683 $58,699,313 $247,198,996 0.8%

Administration and Systems $1,523,407,425 $1,053,778,448 $2,577,185,873 8.3%

Other Nonassistance $1,785,028,480 $1,971,528,861 $3,756,557,341 12.1%

Unliquidated Obligations at the end of FY08 $1,340,446,124

Unobligated Balance at the end of FY08 $1,850,717,126

Share of Federal and State Funds Used by Category
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Total Unspent Funds at End of Fiscal Year $3,950,811,099 $3,191,163,250

Unliquidated Obligations at End of Fiscal Year $2,085,352,012 $1,340,446,124

Unobligated Balance at End of Fiscal Year $1,865,459,087 $1,850,717,126

Total Funds Used $30,006,456,645 $30,989,868,539

Total Funds Spent $26,837,981,092 $28,129,745,092

Transferred to Child Care Development Block Grant (CCDBG) $2,015,791,771 $1,678,911,488

Transferred to Social Services Block Grant (Title XX) $1,152,683,782 $1,181,211,959

How Funds Were Used

Basic Assistance $9,068,930,860 $8,648,970,019

Child Care Spent or Transferred $5,728,929,746 $5,915,210,145

Spent Directly $3,713,137,975 $4,236,298,657

Transferred to Child Care Development Block Grant (CCDBG) $2,015,791,771 $1,678,911,488

Transferred to Social Services Block Grant (Title XX) $1,152,683,782 $1,181,211,959

Transportation and Supportive Services $470,041,579 $509,694,663

Authorized Under Prior Law $1,514,714,813 $1,622,224,543

    Authorized Under Prior Law--Assistance $701,019,338 $519,498,379

   Authorized Under Prior Law--Nonassistance $813,695,475 $1,102,726,164

Work-Related Activities $2,326,721,055 $2,269,965,717

Work Subsidies $63,097,677 $22,280,745

Education and Training $355,176,635 $462,878,503

Other Work Activities/Expenses $1,908,446,743 $1,863,201,503

Individual Development Accounts $2,519,563 $2,353,921

Refundable Earned Income Tax Credit or Other Refundable Tax Credits $1,400,056,273 $1,563,966,152

Nonrecurrent Short-Term Benefits $383,904,623 $479,988,894

Pregnancy Prevention $1,823,471,751 $2,215,340,316

Two-Parent Formation $227,387,614 $247,198,996

Administration and Systems $2,492,457,029 $2,577,185,873

Other Nonassistance $3,414,637,957 $3,756,557,341

CLASP calculations based on:

US Department of Health and Human Services. Available at: http://www.acf.hhs.gov/programs/ofs/data/2008/tanf_2008.html

US Department of Health and Human Services. Available at:http://www.acf.hhs.gov/programs/ofs/data/2007/tanf_2007.html
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Administration for Children and Families. (2009). Fiscal Year 2008 TANF Financial Data. Washington, DC: 

Administration for Children and Families. (2008). Fiscal Year 2007 TANF Financial Data. Washington, DC: 
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